
Sport Stats Score Reporting 
/RPI/NET/NPI Media Coordination Stats/Records Liaison Records Books Champs Records 

Books Stats Manuals

I MW Cross Country Thatcher Thatcher
II MW Cross Country Thatcher Thatcher
III MW Cross Country Thatcher Thatcher
I W Field Hockey Moeller Moeller Moeller
II W Field Hockey Moeller Moeller Moeller
III W Field Hockey Williams  Williams  Williams

FBS M Football Holmes/Worlock/
Lentz

FCS M Football Holmes/Worlock/
Lentz

Lentz

II M Football Pierce Pierce Pierce
III M Football T. Straziscar T. Straziscar T. Straziscar
I M Soccer TBD TBD TBD
II M Soccer TBD TBD TBD
III M Soccer Thatcher Thatcher Thatcher
I W Soccer Wacienga Wacienga Wacienga
II W Soccer Wacienga Wacienga Wacienga
III W Soccer Thatcher Thatcher Thatcher
I W Volleyball Langdon Langdon Langdon/Thatcher
II W Volleyball Rodgers Rodgers Rodgers
III W Volleyball Watsky Watsky Watsky
NC M Water Polo Contractor Contractor Contractor Records Books

Lentz/Holmes/
T. Straziscar/Pierce Holmes

2025-26 NCAA Media Coordination/Statistics Staff Who to Contact 

FALL SPORTS

Records Books

Moeller/Williams TBD  

TBD/Thatcher

Wacienga

Wacienga/Thatcher

Watsky/Rodgers/Langdon Rodgers



Sport Stats Score Reporting 
/RPI/NET/NPI Media Coordination Stats/Records Liaison Records Books Champs Records 

Books Stats Manuals

2025-26 NCAA Media Coordination/Statistics Staff Who to Contact 

FALL SPORTS

I M Basketball Rodgers Rodgers Worlock/
Rodgers/Holmes

II M Basketball Lentz Lentz Lentz
III M Basketball T. Straziscar T. Straziscar T. Straziscar
Postseason NIT T. Straziscar T. Straziscar
I W Basketball Moeller Moeller Watsky/Moeller/TBD
II W Basketball TBD TBD TBD
III W Basketball Watsky Watsky Watsky
NC W Bowling Thatcher Thatcher Records Books
NC MW Fencing Watsky Watsky Records Books
NC M Gymnastics Lentz Lentz
NC W Gymnastics T. Straziscar T. Straziscar
I M Ice Hockey Pierce Pierce Pierce
III M Ice Hockey Thatcher Thatcher Thatcher
I W Ice Hockey Wacienga Wacienga Wacienga
III W Ice Hockey Wacienga Wacienga Wacienga
NC MW Rifle Watsky Watsky Records Books
NC MW Skiing Moeller Moeller Records Books
I MW Swim & Dive Williams Williams
II MW Swim & Dive Williams Williams
III MW Swim & Dive Williams Williams
I MW Track (Indoor) Thatcher Thatcher
II MW Track (Indoor) Thatcher Thatcher
III MW Track (Indoor) Thatcher Thatcher
I M Wrestling Lentz/Contractor Lentz
II M Wrestling Lentz Lentz
III M Wrestling Lentz Lentz
NC W Wrestling Holmes  Holmes Records Books

Thatcher Pierce Thatcher

WINTER SPORTS

Rodgers/Lentz/Thatcher/Worlock
Lentz 

(+Attendance)

Watsky/Moeller/TBD Moeller 
(+Attendance)

Records Books

Wacienga Wacienga Wacienga

Records Books

Records Books

Records Books



Sport Stats Score Reporting 
/RPI/NET/NPI Media Coordination Stats/Records Liaison Records Books Champs Records 

Books Stats Manuals

2025-26 NCAA Media Coordination/Statistics Staff Who to Contact 

FALL SPORTS
I M Baseball Williams Williams Pierce/T. Straziscar/Rodgers
II M Baseball Pierce Pierce Pierce
III M Baseball T. Straziscar T. Straziscar T. Straziscar
NC Beach Volleyball Langdon Langdon Langdon Langdon Langdon
I M Golf Lentz Lentz
II M Golf Lentz Lentz
III M Golf Lentz Lentz
I W Golf TBD TBD
II W Golf TBD TBD
III W Golf TBD TBD
I M Lacrosse Moeller Moeller Moeller
II M Lacrosse Moeller Moeller Moeller
III M Lacrosse Lentz Lentz Moeller
I W Lacrosse Watsky Watsky Watsky
II W Lacrosse Watsky Watsky Watsky
III W Lacrosse Lentz Lentz Lentz Wat
I W Rowing Watsky Watsky
II W Rowing Watsky Watsky
III W Rowing Watsky Watsky
I W Softball Holmes Holmes Holmes/Wacienga
II W Softball Wacienga Wacienga Wacienga
III W Softball Thatcher Thatcher Thatcher
I M Tennis Langdon Langdon
I W Tennis Langdon Langdon
II M Tennis Williams Langdon Langdon
II W Tennis Williams Langdon Langdon
III M Tennis Williams Langdon Langdon
III W Tennis Williams Langdon Langdon
I MW Track (Outdoor) Thatcher Thatcher
II MW Track (Outdoor) Thatcher Thatcher
III MW Track (Outdoor) Thatcher Thatcher
NC M Volleyball Langdon Langdon Langdon
III M Volleyball Langdon Langdon Langdon
NC W Water Polo Contractor Contractor Contractor Records Books

II Festival Lentz/Thatcher

Records Books

SPRING SPORTS

Pierce/Williams/T. Straziscar

Records Books

Moeller/Lentz

Watsky/Lentz

Holmes/Thatcher/Wacienga

Records Books

Records Books

Records Books

MULTIPLE SEASONS



AIAW Archives Michelle Watsky
Archived Documents David Lentz
Championship Programs/IMG Contact Contractor/Cassie Langdon/David Lentz/Nick Moeller/Marcus Thatcher
Championship Summaries Michelle Watsky/Trae Straziscar
Committee on Infractions Liaison David Worlock/Phil Pierce
Countable Opponents Michelle Watsky
Credentials and Media Supplies Jenn Rodgers/Michelle Watsky/David Lentz/Phil Pierce/Nick Moeller/Contractor
CSC Grant Reipient Liaison Marcus Thatcher
CSC Liaison David Worlock/David Lentz
GeniusSports Liaison Jeff Williams/David Worlock/Phil Pierce
IT Liaison Jeff Williams/Michelle Watsky
Media Surveys David Lentz/David Worlock
Member Name Changes and Logo Updates Michelle Watsky
NCAAStats Email Contact David Lentz/Cassie Langdon/Michelle Watsky
NET/RPI/NPI/Score Reporting Contacts David Worlock/Jenn Rodgers/Jeff Williams/Michelle Watsky
Section 127 Liaison Jenn Rodgers/Michelle Watsky
Sports Systems/TicketManager Liaison Matt Holmes/Michelle Watsky/David Worlock
Statistical Plaques David Lentz
Statistics and Media Coordination Advisory Board Matt Holmes
Statistics NCAA.org Updates David Lentz/Michelle Watsky
Statistics Newsletters Cassie Langdon
Statistics Policies/Guidelines Jenn Rodgers/Michelle Watsky
WBD/NCAA.com Liaison Matt Holmes/Michelle Watsky
X Account Matt Holmes

Miscellaneous/Special Projects



Name Office Phone Cell Phone Email Address
Matt Holmes 317-917-6385 317-372-0668 mholmes@ncaa.org 

Cassie Langdon 317-917-6538 317-410-6624 clangdon@ncaa.org
David Lentz 317-917-6139 317-364-7298 dlentz@ncaa.org
Nick Moeller 317-917-6390 317-410-9767 nmoeller@ncaa.org

Phil Pierce 317-917-6976 317-263-4475 ppierce@ncaa.org
Jenn Rodgers 317-917-6109 317-361-0184 jrodgers@ncaa.org
Trae Straziscar 317-917-6589 tstraziscar@ncaa.org

Marcus Thatcher 317-917-6949 463-230-5701 mthatcher@ncaa.org
Liz Wacienga 317-917-6222 317-693-9976 lwacienga@ncaa.org

Michelle Watsky 317-917-6775 317-437-4705 mwatsky@ncaa.org
Jeff Williams 317-917-6138 317-292-3108 jswilliams@ncaa.org

David Worlock 317-917-6120 317-966-0688 dworlock@ncaa.org
TBD

TBD-Contractor
General Inquiries 317-917-6222 ncaastats@ncaa.org


